TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration and Verification of Establishing Ownership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armour-Dial, Inc.		03/27/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armour Handcrafts, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Meadowland Parkway	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1534	
City:	Secaucus	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07094	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0351662	CONFETTI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 444 1000

Email: marie.poveromo@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Brian M. Davis

Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon St., Ste. 4000
Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Davis
Signature:	/Brian M. Davis/
Date:	04/23/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0657

900104818

Total Attachments: 2

source=CONFETTI DECLARATION_20080423113433#page1.tif source=CONFETTI DECLARATION_20080423113433#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0658

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of

Coats & Clark, Inc. Reg. No. 351,662

Registered: November 2, 1937

For: **CONFETTI**

Paralegal Specialist: Everett J. Henson

Post Registration Division

DECLARATION AND VERIFICATION OF ESTABLISHING OWNERSHIP OF A REGISTRATION

I, Donna Laton Armstrong the undersigned officer of Coats & Clark, Inc., a

Delaware corporation, declare that:

On December 4, 1979, Armour-Dial, Inc., a Delaware corporation, assigned the assets relating to its yarn and other needlecraft business including the trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks"), to Armour Handcrafts, Inc., an Arizona corporation; that one such Trademark, CONFETTI, is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 351,662; that the Assignment which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 1980, Reel 0364, Frames 233-242, inadvertently failed to identify Reg. No. 351,662 for the mark CONFETTI when it was originally prepared; that Armour-Dial, Inc. and Armour Handcrafts, Inc. no longer exist as active entities; that the Trademarks, including the CONFETTI mark, were thereafter assigned by Armour Handcrafts, Inc. to Bucilla Corporation, and thereafter to Coats & Clark, Inc. pursuant to assignment documentation recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; that Registrant respectfully submits the following information to establish the chain of title of the mark CONFETTI to Coats & Clark, Inc., correct and current owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 351,662; and that I am an officer of Registrant, I am involved in the every day business of Coats & Clark, Inc. and its trademark matters.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0659

Registrant: Coats & Clark, Inc.

Reg. No. 351,662 Mark: CONFETTI

Page 2

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this registration, declares that all statements made of his or her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Coats & Clark, Inc.

Date: 3/27/2008

Donna Laton Armstrong Title: VP/ Treasurer

LEGAL01/13077810v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 04/23/2008